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Richard E. Dearman — 
Chairman 
 

Tennessee Valley Authority 
370 Shields Road 
Huntsville, Alabama 35811 

(256) 851-3523 
redearman@tva.gov  

   
Ron A. Adams 
Director, Vegetation 
Management Carolinas 

Duke Energy Carolina 
P.O. Box 1006 Mail Code EC13A 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006 

(704) 382-7338 
raadams@duke-energy.com  

   
Tom  Anderson 
 

Lincoln Electric System 
1040 "O" Street 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508 

(402) 467-7537 
tanderson@les.com  

   
Paul S. Beaulieu 
 

Kansas City Power & Light Co. 
P.O. Box 418-679 
Kansas City, Missouri 64141-9679 

(816) 245-3700 
paul.beaulieu@kcpl.com  

   
Stephen R. Cieslewicz 
 

CN Utility Consulting LLC 
6625 Rutgers Drive 
Sebastopol, California 95472 

(707) 829-1018 
steve@cnutility.com  

   
Randall F. Gann 
 

Alabama Power Company 
P.O. Box 2641 Bin #2S-0704 
Birmingham, Alabama 35291 

(205) 257-4026 
rfgann@southernco.com  

   
Stephen  Genua 
System Forester 

Pepco Holdings, Inc. 
3400 Benning Road NE 
Washington, D.C. 20019-1503 

(202) 388-2623 
smgenua@pepco.com  

   
Edward  Mennella 
 

Orange & Rockland Utilities 
500 Route 208 
Blooming Grove, New York 10950 

(646) 235-7607 
mennellae@oru.com  

   
Randall H. Miller 
 

PacifiCorp 
1407 West North Temple 
Suite 230 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 

(801) 220-2271 
randy.miller@pacificorp.com  

   
David  Morrell 
 

New York State Department of Public Service 
Agency Building 3 
Albany, New York 12223 

(518) 486-7322 
david_morrell@dps.state.ny.us  
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John  Pinney 
 

Progress Energy 
4121 Saint Lawrence Drive 
New Port Richey, Florida 34653 

(727) 372-5112 
john.pinney@pgnmail.com  

   
John E. Schechter 
 

American Electric Power 
700 Morrison Road 
3rd Floor 
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 

(614) 552-1908 
jeschechter@aep.com  

   
John  Tamsberg 
Transmission Operations 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
P.O. Box 14000 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408 

(561) 694-3975 
john_tamsberg@fpl.com  

   
Stephen  Tankersley 
 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
3301 Indistrial Avenue 
Rocklin, California 95765 

(916) 408-3206 
sat2@pge.com  

   
Ron  Turley 
 

Western Area Power Administration 
1800 South Rio Grand Avenue 
Montrose, Colorado 81401 

(970) 240-6232 
turley@wapa.gov  

   
Gary   White 
 

Oncor Electric Delivery 
115 W. 7th 
Suite 1005 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

(817) 215-6074 
gary.white@oncor.com  

   
Ken  Wright 
 

Tucson Electric Power Co. 
4350 E. Irvington Road 
Tucson, Arizona 85714 

(520) 918-8358 
kwright@tep.com  

   
Maureen E. Long 
NERC Standards Process 
Manager 

North American Electric Reliability 
Corporation 
116-390 Village Boulevard 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540-5721 

(609) 452-8060 
(609) 452-9550 Fx 
maureen.long@nerc.net  

   
Harry  Tom 
NERC Standards Development 
Coordinator 

North American Electric Reliability 
Corporation 
116-390 Village Boulevard 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540-5721 

(609) 452-8060 
(609) 452-9550 Fx 
harry.tom@nerc.net  
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